
令和５年度 市町村長及び市町村議会議員の月別任期一覧

長 議会議員
４月

５月

６月

７月

８月

９月

１０月
１１月

１２月

６年 １月
２月
３月

計 １７ 市町村 （ ２市 ９町 ６村 ） 計 ４６ 市町村 （ ８市 ２５町 １３村 ）

（令和５年４月１日現在）　

湯 川 村
大 熊 町

下 郷 町 (3/31)

玉 川 村
平 田 村

(3/30)
(3/30)

古 殿 町

(11/8)

会 津 若 松 市 (8/6)
(8/30)

三 春 町
天 栄 村 須 賀 川 市

鏡 石 町

(9/20)
(9/26)

三 春 町
桑 折 町

(11/19)

本 宮 市
会 津 若 松 市
西 郷 村
大 玉 村
郡 山 市

(7/31)
(8/6)
(8/27)
(8/31)
(9/3)
(9/3)

広 野 町
川 内 村

(10/13)
(11/19)
(11/19)
(11/19)
(11/19)

鮫 川 村

(9/3)
(9/14)
(9/21)
(9/30)
(9/30)

石 川 町
中 島 村
泉 崎 村
浅 川 町

(9/30)

相 馬 市
川 俣 町

磐 梯 町 (6/25) 国 見 町 (6/18)
猪 苗 代 町 (6/25) 磐 梯 町 (6/25)
柳 津 町 (6/25) 昭 和 村 (6/25)

西 会 津 町 (6/30)
白 河 市 (7/28) 白 河 市 (7/9)
平 田 村 (7/28) 福 島 市 (7/30)

矢 祭 町 (4/29) 喜 多 方 市 (4/29)
玉 川 村 (4/29) 北 塩 原 村 (4/29)
古 殿 町 (4/30) 鮫 川 村 (4/29)

南 会 津 町 (4/30)
三 島 町 (5/16) 檜 枝 岐 村 (5/28)
檜 枝 岐 村 (5/28)

大 熊 町 (11/19)
葛 尾 村 (11/19)

(12/31)
(1/10)

新 地 町 (11/19)
金 山 町 (12/21)

矢 吹 町
棚 倉 町
小 野 町 (1/31)
猪 苗 代 町 (2/29)
天 栄 村 (3/30)

塙 町 (3/30)
矢 祭 町 (3/30)

会 津 坂 下 町 (3/31)

柳 津 町 (3/30)
矢 吹 町 (3/30)

富 岡 町
(3/30)
(3/30)


